

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15774 OF 2022.

Sudhir Ramchandra Alhat

.. Petitioner

vs.

The Assistant Charity Commissioner, Pune
& Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. S.G. Kudle, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 31 AUGUST 2023.

P. C.:

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2023.09.04
11:56:46
+0530

The Registry to examine whether the present Petition
would lie before the single Judge of this Court.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.