

Chaitanya

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15774 OF 2022

Sudhir Ramchandra Alhat

... Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Charity Commissioner,
Pune And Ors.

... Respondents

Mr Kunal Aher (through Video-Conferencing), for Petitioner.

Ms S. D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr Aditya R. Deokar, A.G.P, for
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 21 JULY 2025

PC:-

1. This Petition pertains to the year 2022. According to the Registry's Report, this Petition will lie before the Hon'ble Division Bench taking up Civil Writ Petitions not assigned to other Courts from the year 2022 onwards, as per the Roster.
2. The Roster indicates that this Bench is assigned to take up matters not assigned to other Courts for the years 2018 to 2021.
3. Accordingly, the Registry to place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)