

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15774 OF 2022

Sudhir Ramchandra Alhat ...Petitioner
Versus
The Assistant Charity Commissioner, Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms Dipali Khatake, for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P a/w Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP, for the
Respondents-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 19th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Mr. Walimbe, learned Addl.G.P. is present for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Ms. Dipali Khatake, learned counsel has appeared and submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and, therefore, will file a duly executed Vakalatnama within two weeks.
3. In view of the above, stand over to 17th October 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)