

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15774 of 2022

Sudhir Ramchandra Alhat .. Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Charity Commissioner, .. Respondents
Pune and ors

...

None for the petitioner

Mr. C.M. Lokesh i/b Venkatesh Shastri for respondent no.3.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)